AF30KEN2D
Revised 06/2020
1
2
3
4
8
5
6
7
6
11
9
Part 1: Top
Part 2: Left side
Part 3: Right site
Part 4: Bottom
Part 5: Shelf
Part 6: Back
Part 7: H profile
Part 8: Left door
Part 9: Right door
Part 10: Leg
Part 11: Leg plat
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
04 pcsØ7x50 mm
Hinge Soft Close
Ø4x45 mm
10x10
Ø8x30 mm
Touch closure
Minifix Screw
Nail
Minifix Cam Lock
Shelf Support
42 pcs
06 pcs
08 pcs
26 pcs
06 pcs
06 pcs
02 pcs
04 pcs
01 pc
04 pcs
01 pc
Ø3,5x16 mm
M
08 pcsPlate with claw
Wall Anchor Wall Anchor
3
1
Insert wood dowels (D) into parts (2,3).
D
D
D
D
D
2
D
D
D
D
F
F
F
F
F
F
B
HB
B
B
H
Attach touch closure (H) into part (1) usin Screw (B) and fixing minifx screw (F)
16 mm
Use to atach
3
2
1
4
4X
10
11
Secure part (1) to parts (2,3) using minifix cam lock and secure parts(4) to parts (2,3)
using Screw (C).
Connect part (10) to part (11) using bolt (A) hex key (K) and Screw (B)
C
C
C C
C
C
G
G
G
BA
45 mm
16 mm
50 mm
G
G
G
G
10
10
10
10
4
3
2
1
Secure parts (10,11) to part (4) using screw (B).
Fixing parts (6) to part (7) an attach using nail (E)
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B
B B
B
B
B B
B
16 mm
R
6
6
7
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
E
EE E
E
E
E
E
E
E E
E
E
E
E
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
R
5
Fixing the shelf support (L)
Insert part (5) on the shelf support (L)
L
L
L
L
9
8
Attach de hinge soft close (4) using screw (B0).
B
B
B
I
I
J
16 mm
16 mm
Attach de doors (8,9) using the hinge screw.
B B
J
BB
J
BB
J
9
8
B
B
B
B
4x
8x
B
B
P.9
Seriou or fatal injuries can occur form furniture tipping over. To prevent the
furniture from tipping over we recommend that it is permanently fixed to the wall.
Wall anchor and hadware are included with this product. please make sure
hardware is suitable for your walls before installing, as diffrent wall materials may
require diffrent types of anchors.
WARNING
01
01
02
01
01
=
=
Ø4,5x60mm
Ø3,5x20mm
Hardware of Wall Anchor
Ø8mm
P.10